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FACES OF THE GAME	

FG 1 / 48	 BRONCOS	 Alex Glenn
FG 2 / 48		  Jordan Kahu
FG 3 / 48		  Andrew  McCullough
FG 4 / 48	 RAIDERS	 Josh Papalii
FG 5 / 48		  Iosia Soliola
FG 6 / 48		  Jack Wighton
FG 7 / 48	 BULLDOGS	 Greg Eastwood
FG 8 / 48		  Josh Jackson
FG 9 / 48		  Josh Reynolds
FG 10 / 48	 SHARKS	 Ricky Leutele
FG 11 / 48		  Luke Lewis
FG 12 / 48		  Chad Townsend
FG 13 / 48	 TITANS	 Agnatius Paasi
FG 14 / 48		  Tyrone Roberts
FG 15 / 48		  Zeb Taia
FG 16 / 48	 SEA EAGLES	 Lewis Brown
FG 17 / 48		  Apisai Koroisau
FG 18 / 48		  Nate Myles
FG 19 / 48	 STORM	 Tim Glasby
FG 20 / 48		  Cameron Munster
FG 21 / 48		  Christian Welch
FG 22 / 48	 KNIGHTS	 Daniel Levi
FG 23 / 48		  Pauli Pauli
FG 24 / 48		  Nathan Ross
FG 25 / 48	 COWBOYS	 Scott Bolton
FG 26 / 48		  Kyle Feldt
FG 27 / 48		  Kane Linnett
FG 28 / 48	 EELS	 Tepai Moeroa
FG 29 / 48		  Beau Scott
FG 30 / 48		  Brad Takairangi
FG 31 / 48	 PANTHERS	 Waqa Blake
FG 32 / 48		  Te Maire Martin
FG 33 / 48		  Tyrone Peachey
FG 34 / 48	 RABBITOHS	 Bryson Goodwin
FG 35 / 48		  Alex Johnston
FG 36 / 48		  Kyle Turner
FG 37 / 48	 DRAGONS 	 Kurt Mann
FG 38 / 48		  Jason Nightingale
FG 39 / 48		  Joel Thompson
FG 40 / 48	 ROOSTERS	 Aidan Guerra
FG 41 / 48		  Latrell Mitchell
FG 42 / 48		  Daniel Tupou
FG 43 / 48	 WARRIORS	 Blake Ayshford
FG 44 / 48		  Ben Matulino
FG 45 / 48		  Bodene Thompson
FG 46 / 48	 WESTS TIGERS	 Chris Lawrence
FG 47 / 48		  Kyle Lovett
FG 48 / 48		  Kevin Naiqama

PIECES OF THE PUZZLE	
TRIES
PP 1 / 54	 Raiders	 Jordan Rapana
PP 2 / 54	 Eels	 Bevan French
PP 3 / 54	 Sharks	 Valentine Holmes
PP 4 / 54	 Raiders	 Jarrod Croker
PP 5 / 54	 Broncos	 Corey Oates
PP 6 / 54	 Sharks	 Ben Barba
PP 7 / 54	 Panthers	 Josh Mansour
PP 8 / 54	 Warriors	 Solomone Kata
PP 9 / 54	 Wests Tigers	 James Tedesco
	 WestS Tigers	 David Nofoaluma
	 Roosters	 Latrell Mitchell
BACK	 Storm	 Suliasi Vunivalu
		
POINTS
PP 10 / 54	 Sharks	 James Maloney
PP 11 / 54	 Cowboys	 Johnathan Thurston
PP 12 / 54	 Storm	 Cameron Smith
PP 13 / 54	 Eels	 Michael Gordon
PP 14 / 54	 Dragons	 Gareth Widdop
PP 15 / 54	 Warriors	 Shaun Johnson
PP 16 / 54	 Sea Eagles	 Jamie Lyon
PP 17 / 54	 Wests Tigers	 Mitchell Moses
PP 18 / 54	 Broncos	 Jordan Kahu
BACK	 Raiders	 Jarrod Croker
		
TACKLES
PP 19 / 54	 Warriors	 Simon Mannering
PP 20 / 54	 Dragons	 Mitch Rein
PP 21 / 54	 Storm	 Cameron Smith
PP 22 / 54	 Raiders	 Elliott Whitehead
PP 23 / 54	 Bulldogs	 James Graham
PP 24 / 54	 Titans	 Ryan James
PP 25 / 54	 Bulldogs	 Michael Lichaa
PP 26 / 54	 Dragons	 Jack de Belin
PP 27 / 54	 Sea Eagles	 Jake Trbojevic
BACK	 Roosters	 Jake Friend
		
HIT-UPS
PP 28 / 54	 Rabbitohs	 Sam Burgess
PP 29 / 54	 Panthers	 Trent Merrin
PP 30 / 54	 Cowboys	 Jason Taumalolo
PP 31 / 54	 Bulldogs	 Aiden Tolman
PP 32 / 54	 Titans	 Ryan James
PP 33 / 54	 Sharks	 Andrew Fifita
PP 34 / 54	 Bulldogs	 David Klemmer
PP 35 / 54	 Cowboys	 Ethan Lowe
PP 36 / 54	 Sharks	 Wade Graham
	 Titans	 Zeb Taia
BACK	 Bulldogs	 James Graham
		
METRES GAINED
PP 37 / 54	 Cowboys	 Jason Taumalolo
PP 38 / 54	 Panthers	 Josh Mansour
PP 39 / 54	 Sea Eagles	 Tom Trbojevic
PP 40 / 54	 Sharks	 Andrew Fifita
PP 41 / 54	 Panthers	 Trent Merrin
PP 42 / 54	 Rabbitohs	 Sam Burgess
PP 43 / 54	 Raiders	 Jordan Rapana
PP 44 / 54	 Storm	 Marika Koroibete
PP 45 / 54	 Storm	 Jesse Bromwich
BACK	 Bulldogs	 James Graham
		
LINE BREAKS
PP 46 / 54	 Broncos	 Corey Oates
PP 47 / 54	 Panthers	 Josh Mansour
PP 48 / 54	 Sharks	 Valentine Holmes
PP 49 / 54	 Sea Eagles	 Tom Trbojevic
PP 50 / 54	 Storm	 Suliasi Vunivalu
PP 51 / 54	 Sharks	 Ben Barba
PP 52 / 54	 Wests Tigers	 David Nofoaluma
PP 53 / 54	 Storm	 Cameron Munster
PP 54 / 54	 Warriors	 Solomone Kata
BACK	 Raiders	 Jordan Rapana
	

SEASON TO REMEMBER	
SR 1 / 32	 Broncos	 Anthony Milford
SR 2 / 32	 Broncos	 Ben Hunt
SR 3 / 32	 Raiders	 Jarrod Croker
SR 4 / 32	 Raiders	 Joey Leilua
SR 5 / 32	 Bulldogs	 Josh Morris 
SR 6 / 32	 Bulldogs	 Sam Perrett
SR 7 / 32	 Sharks	 Michael Ennis
SR 8 / 32	 Sharks	 Jayson Bukuya
SR 9 / 32	 Titans	 Luke Douglas
SR 10 / 32	 Titans	 Jarryd Hayne
SR 11 / 32	 Sea Eagles	 Darcy Lussick
SR 12 / 32	 Sea Eagles	 Jorge Taufua
SR 13 / 32	 Storm	 Suliasi Vunivalu
SR 14 / 32	 Storm	 Dale Finucane
SR 15 / 32	 Knights	 Jarrod Mullen
SR 16 / 32	 Knights	 Jeremy Smith
SR 17 / 32	 Cowboys	 James Tamou
SR 18 / 32	 Cowboys	 Johnathan Thurston
SR 19 / 32	 Eels	 Michael Gordon
SR 20 / 32	 Eels	 Bevan French 
SR 21 / 32	 Panthers	 Peter Wallace
SR 22 / 32	 Panthers	 Trent Merrin
SR 23 / 32	 Rabbitohs	 Sam Burgess
SR 24 / 32	 Rabbitohs	 Bryson Goodwin
SR 25 / 32	 Dragons	 Jack de Belin
SR 26 / 32	 Dragons	 Jason Nightingale
SR 27 / 32	 Roosters	 Shaun Kenny-Dowall
SR 28 / 32	 Roosters	 Mitchell Aubusson
SR 29 / 32	 Warriors	 Manu Vatuvei
SR 30 / 32	 Warriors	 Simon Mannering
SR 31 / 32	 Wests Tigers	 Tim Grant
SR 32 / 32	 Wests Tigers	 Mitchell Moses

CLUB HEROES
CH 1 / 32	 Broncos	 Darius Boyd
CH 2 / 32	 Broncos	 Tom Opacic
CH 3 / 32	 Raiders	 Josh Hodgson
CH 4 / 32	 Raiders	 Josh Papalii
CH 5 / 32	 Bulldogs	 David Klemmer
CH 6 / 32	 Bulldogs	 Kerrod Holland
CH 7 / 32	 Sharks	 Andrew Fifita
CH 8 / 32	 Sharks	 Matt Prior
CH 9 / 32	 Titans	 Ryan James
CH 10 / 32	 Titans	 Ashley Taylor
CH 11 / 32	 Sea Eagles	 Tom Trbojevic
CH 12 / 32	 Sea Eagles	 Jake Trbojevic
CH 13 / 32	 Storm	 Jesse Bromwich
CH 14 / 32	 Storm	 Suliasi Vunivalu
CH 15 / 32	 Knights	 Dane Gagai
CH 16 / 32	 Knights	 Daniel Saifiti
CH 17 / 32	 Cowboys	 Jason Taumalolo
CH 18 / 32	 Cowboys	 Javid Bowen
CH 19 / 32	 Eels	 Manu Ma’u
CH 20 / 32	 Eels	 Bevan French
CH 21 / 32	 Panthers	 Trent Merrin
CH 22 / 32	 Panthers	 Peter Wallace
CH 23 / 32	 Rabbitohs	 Sam Burgess
CH 24 / 32	 Rabbitohs	 Cody Walker
CH 25 / 32	 Dragons	 Tyson Frizell
CH 26 / 32	 Dragons	 Jack de Belin
CH 27 / 32	 Roosters	 Jake Friend
CH 28 / 32	 Roosters	 Mitchell Aubusson
CH 29 / 32	 Warriors	 Simon Mannering
CH 30 / 32	 Warriors	 Nathaniel Roache
CH 31 / 32	 Wests Tigers	 Mitchell Moses
CH 32 / 32	 Wests Tigers	 Josh Aloiai

STARTOONS	
ST 1 / 18	 BRONCOS	 Sam Thaiday
ST 2 /18	 RAIDERS	 Blake Austin
ST 3 / 18	 BULLDOGS	 Sam Kasiano
ST 4 / 18	 SHARKS	 Valentine Holmes
ST 5 / 18	 Group A Header Card	
ST 6 / 18	 TITANS	 Jarryd Hayne
ST 7 / 18	 SEA EAGLES	 Daly Cherry-Evans
ST 8 / 18	 STORM	 Billy Slater
ST 9 / 18	 KNIGHTS	 Korbin Sims
ST 10 / 18	 COWBOYS	 Johnathan Thurston
ST 11 / 18	 EELS	 Tim Mannah
ST 12 / 18	 PANTHERS	 Trent Merrin
ST 13 / 18	 RABBITOHS	 Sam Burgess
ST 14 / 18	 Group B Header Card	
ST 15 / 18	 DRAGONS 	 Josh Dugan
ST 16 / 18	 ROOSTERS	 Jared Waerea-Hargreaves
ST 17 / 18	 WARRIORS	 Manu Vatuvei
ST 18 / 18	 WESTS TIGERS	 Aaron Woods

PLAY MAKERS	
PM 1 / 16	 BRONCOS	 Ben Hunt
PM 2 / 16	 RAIDERS	 Aidan Sezer
PM 3 / 16	 BULLDOGS	 Moses Mbye
PM 4 / 16	 SHARKS	 James Maloney
PM 5 / 16	 TITANS	 Ashley Taylor
PM 6 / 16	 SEA EAGLES	 Daly Cherry-Evans
PM 7 / 16	 STORM	 Cooper Cronk
PM 8 / 16	 KNIGHTS	 Trent Hodkinson
PM 9 / 16	 COWBOYS	 Johnathan Thurston
PM 10 / 16	 EELS	 Isaac De Gois
PM 11 / 16	 PANTHERS	 Nathan Cleary
PM 12 / 16	 RABBITOHS	 Adam Reynolds
PM 13 / 16	 DRAGONS 	 Gareth Widdop
PM 14 / 16	 ROOSTERS	 Mitchell Pearce
PM 15 / 16	 WARRIORS	 Shaun Johnson
PM 16 / 16	 WESTS TIGERS	 Mitchell Moses

SAS SIGNATURE SERIES
AUTHENTICS	
SAS 1 / 18	 BRONCOS	 Corey Oates
SAS 2 / 18	 RAIDERS	 Joey Leilua
SAS 3 / 18	 BULLDOGS	 Will Hopoate
SAS 4 / 18	 SHARKS	 SosAia Feki
SAS 5 / 18	 TITANS	 Konrad Hurrell
SAS 6 / 18	 SEA EAGLES	 Martin Taupau
SAS 7 / 18	 STORM	 Cooper Cronk 
SAS 8 / 18	 KNIGHTS	 Dane Gagai
SAS 9 / 18	 COWBOYS	 Antonio Winterstein
SAS 10 / 18	 EELS	 Michael Jennings
SAS 11 / 18	 PANTHERS	 Peta Hiku
SAS 12 / 18	 RABBITOHS	 Jason Clark
SAS 13 / 18	 DRAGONS 	 Gareth Widdop
SAS 14 / 18	 ROOSTERS	 SIO Siua Taukeiaho
SAS 15 / 18	 WARRIORS	 Ryan Hoffman
SAS 16 / 18	 WESTS TIGERS	 Luke Brooks
SAS 17 / 18	 COWBOYS	 Coen Hess
SAS 18 / 18	 PANTHERS	 Nathan Cleary

GOLD	
SASG 1 / 18	 BRONCOS	 Corey Oates
SASG 2 / 18	 RAIDERS	 Joey Leilua
SASG 3 / 18	 BULLDOGS	 Will Hopoate
SASG 4 / 18	 SHARKS	 SosAia Feki
SASG 5 / 18	 TITANS	 Konrad Hurrell
SASG 6 / 18	 SEA EAGLES	 Martin Taupau
SASG 7 / 18	 STORM	 Cooper Cronk 
SASG 8 / 18	 KNIGHTS	 Dane Gagai
SASG 9 / 18	 COWBOYS	 Antonio Winterstein
SASG 10 / 18	 EELS	 Michael Jennings
SASG 11 / 18	 PANTHERS	 Peta Hiku
SASG 12 / 18	 RABBITOHS	 Jason Clark
SASG 13 / 18	 DRAGONS 	 Gareth Widdop
SASG 14 / 18	 ROOSTERS	 SIO Siua Taukeiaho
SASG 15 / 18	 WARRIORS	 Ryan Hoffman
SASG 16 / 18	 WESTS TIGERS	 Luke Brooks
SASG 17 / 18	 COWBOYS	 Coen Hess
SASG 18 / 18	 PANTHERS	 Nathan Cleary

BLACK	
SASB 1 / 18	 BRONCOS	 Corey Oates
SASB 2 / 18	 RAIDERS	 Joey Leilua
SASB 3 / 18	 BULLDOGS	 Will Hopoate
SASB 4 / 18	 SHARKS	 SosAia Feki
SASB 5 / 18	 TITANS	 Konrad Hurrell
SASB 6 / 18	 SEA EAGLES	 Martin Taupau
SASB 7 / 18	 STORM	 Cooper Cronk 
SASB 8 / 18	 KNIGHTS	 Dane Gagai
SASB 9 / 18	 COWBOYS	 Antonio Winterstein
SASB 10 / 18	 EELS	 Michael Jennings
SASB 11 / 18	 PANTHERS	 Peta Hiku
SASB 12 / 18	 RABBITOHS	 Jason Clark
SASB 13 / 18	 DRAGONS 	 Gareth Widdop
SASB 14 / 18	 ROOSTERS	 SIO Siua Taukeiaho
SASB 15 / 18	 WARRIORS	 Ryan Hoffman
SASB 16 / 18	 WESTS TIGERS	 Luke Brooks
SASB 17 / 18	 COWBOYS	 Coen Hess
SASB 18 / 18	 PANTHERS	 Nathan Cleary

RETIREMENTS	
R1 / 15	 BRONCOS	 Corey Parker
R2 / 15	 BRONCOS	 Jack Reed
R3 / 15	 BULLDOGS	 Sam Perrett
R4 / 15	 SHARKS	 Michael Ennis
R5 / 15	 TITANS	 Nathan Friend
R6 / 15	 SEA EAGLES	 Jamie Lyon
R7 / 15	 SEA EAGLES	 Tim Moltzen
R8 / 15	 KNIGHTS	 James McManus
R9 / 15	 KNIGHTS	 Jeremy Smith
R10 / 15	 KNIGHTS	 Kade Snowden
R11 / 15	 EELS	 Anthony Watmough
R12 / 15	 DRAGONS 	 Ben Creagh
R13 / 15	 DRAGONS 	 George Rose
R14 / 15	 WARRIORS	 Ben Henry
R15 / 15	 WESTS TIGERS	 Dene Halatau

DYNAMIC DUO
DD 1 / 5	 Raiders 	 Blake Austin
		  Aidan Sezer
DD 2 / 5	 Bulldogs	 James Graham
		  Aiden Tolman
DD 3 / 5	 Sharks	 James Maloney
		  Chad Townsend
DD 4 / 5	 Cowboys	 Gavin Cooper
		  Ethan Lowe
DD 5 / 5	 Panthers	 Nathan Cleary
		  Peter Wallace

LEGENDS SIGNATURES	
L9	 Danny Buderus
L10	 Gorden Tallis
	

PREMIERSHIP PREDICTOR
PP 1 / 16	 BRONCOS
PP 2 / 16	 RAIDERS
PP 3 / 16	 BULLDOGS
PP 4 / 16	 SHARKS
PP 5 / 16	 TITANS
PP 6 / 16	 SEA EAGLES
PP 7 / 16	 STORM
PP 8 / 16	 KNIGHTS
PP 9 / 16	 COWBOYS
PP 10 / 16	 EELS
PP 11 / 16	 PANTHERS
PP 12 / 16	 RABBITOHS
PP 13 / 16	 DRAGONS 
PP 14 / 16	 ROOSTERS
PP 15 / 16	 WARRIORS
PP 16 / 16	 WESTS TIGERS
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